


Capped Representatives - ITALY

Most Capped Players Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
Cup Caps

Allaria Giacomo Men/Mixed 11 55 66
Colombo Nicolò Mixed/Men/Mxsn 21 45 66
Kay James Hebble Mixed/Men 19 43 62
Reolon Thomas Mixed/Men/Mxsn 9 52 61
Tarantola Alessandro Men 40/45 9 42 51
Corcetto Andrea Men/Mixed/Mxsn 10 41 51
Rizzoli Anna Mix/Mxsn/Women 9 42 51
Scaranello Simona Mxsn/Mix/Wom 14 37 51

Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Agostini Federico Men/Mixed 11 9 20
Agostinis Samuel Men 40 6 6
Albertin Luca Men/Mixed 10 9 19
Albini Andrea Mixed Play/Mgr 29 29
Alibrandi Arturo Men 6 6
Allaria Andrea Mixed Manager 9 9
Allaria Giacomo Men/Mixed 11 55 66
Allaria Veronica Mixed 9 14 23
Allieri Brigida Mixed//Mxsnr 17 17
Amatulli Graziana Mixed 8 8
Ambregni Jean Louis Men 35/40 10 14 24
Amore Alberto Men/Mixed 9 17 26
Aprile Valentina Women/Mixed 18 18
Bacchetti Marco Men/Men 40/45 Play/Ch 1 42 43
Barattin Sara Women 7 7
Barbara García Women 8 8
Barbarino Valentina Mixed 16 16
Barion Doriano Men 40 10 26 36
Barzan Antonio Men 40 6 6
Basso Francesca Mixed Snr 7 7
Battaglia Marco Valerio Men 12 12
Bergamin Mariagiovanna Women 9 9
Berra Stefano Men 16 16
Bettinazzi Arianna Mixed 9 9
Bigolin Renzo Mixed Snr 9 9
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Bino Marcello Men 40/45 6 25 31
Bogo Mauro Men 35 5 5
Bogo Michele Mxsnr/Mixed 8 8 16
Bonanomi Stefano Men 9 9
Bonaventura Angelo Men 50 6 6
Bonetti Melinda Mixed 10 10
Bortoluzzi Massimo Men 6 6
Botter Samanta Mixed Snr 8 9 17
Brancale Lorenzo Men 40/45 17 17
Branco Tiago Mixed 11 11
Brandl Michaela Anna Mixed Snr 7 7
Brizzi Calvin Mixed 9 8 17
Brizzi Riccardo Men 35/40/Mix Play/Ch 9 23 32
Bruno Eleonora Mixed 7 7
Buso Francesco Men 19 19
Buzzatti Gianmarco Men 40 18 18
Calabria Mario Men 6 6
Calanni Diego Mixed/Men 9 17 26
Cantoni Riccardo Mixed 11 11
Carlesso Annachiara Mixed 8 8
Carlesso Elisa Mixed 17 17
Carraro Giulio Mixed 9 9
Casali Francesca Mixed Snr Manager 8 8
Catenazzo Valentina Men Manager 18 18
Cavecchia Andrea Men 40 4 4
Caverzasio Marta Women 9 9
Cerutti Tommaso Men 8 8
Cesca Tatiana Mxsn/Mix/Wom 5 16 21
Ciccone Fabio Men 40 7 7
Cimarosti Caitlin Mixed 10 10
Cirri Lorenzo Men 35 5 5
Ciullo Alfredo Men 50/40 12 12
Colla Gary Men 50 5 5
Colnago Roberto Mixed Play/Ch 21 8 29
Colombo Federico Men 8 8
Colombo Gaia Women/Mixed 10 36 46
Colombo Giulia Women/Mix/Mxsn 11 32 43
Colombo Marco Men 40 26 26
Colombo Nicolò Mixed/Men/Mxsn 21 45 66
Colubriale Daniele Men 7 7
Cope Charles Mixed Snr 7 7
Corcetto Andrea Men/Mixed/Mxsn 10 41 51
Corno Stefano Men 9 9
Corsini Enrico Mixed 8 8
Cortina Fabrizio Men 40 10 17 27
Costantini Mirko Mixed 11 11
Costanza Antonio Men 8 8
Crepadi Omar Men Coach 9 9
Da Ponte Sabina Mxsnr/Women Play/Ch 7 8 15
Dalpasso Michele Men 40 16 16
De Cesare Elena Men 40 Ass Coach 8 8
de Toffoli Chiara Konishi Mixed 5 5
Della Vecchia Simonetta Women 8 8
Dell'Armi Robert Mario Men 40 6 6
Desantis Massimo Men 40 7 7
Di Stefano Jacopo Men 8 8
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Dolciotti Marco Mixed Snr 3 3
Domenico Dirutigliano Men 3 3
Emmi Stefano Men 35/40 Play/Ch 9 40 49
Esposito Mario Men 6 6
Fabbri Benedetta Mixed 17 17
Facchin Jonny Men35/Mxsn/Men40 22 22
Facchini Elisa Women 1 1
Faedda Fabrizio Mixed Snr 7 7
Faiella Gianluigi Mixed Snr 9 9
Farina Mauro Mixed Snr 6 6
Fasano Michele Men 45 7 7
Fecci Gianluigi Men 40 8 8
Ferraro Joseph Men 50 5 5
Ferro Alex Mixed/Men 40 Play/Coach 16 16
Ferro Brooke Mixed 21 21
Ferro Jaimie Mixed 9 9
Ferro Sandra Mixed Coach/Mgr 21 21
Forte Elisa Women 8 8
Franchin Alberta Mixed 7 7
Franzoni Mattia Mixed 11 11
Frigato Stefano Men 40 8 8
Fucile Salvatore Men 40 6 6
Furlan Anna Women 8 8
Fusà Giordano Mixed 11 11
Gambarotto Elena Women 9 9
Garcia Barbara DanielaMixed 9 9
Genesini Giacomo Mixed 9 17 26
Gentile Andrea Mixed/Mxsnr 10 15 25
Giarola Glen Men 50 6 6
Giordano Claudia Mixed Snr Manager 10 10
Goirand Nathalie Mixed 8 8
Gollinelli Andrea Men/Mixed 10 25 35
Gollinelli Matteo Men/Mixed 10 7 17
Gregnanin Alessandro Men 9 9
Grigioni Eleonora Mixed 8 8
Grossi Georges Men 35/40/45 7 27 34
Gumierato Mauro Mixed 9 8 17
Hamilton Sam Mixed 8 8
Iadarola Antonella Women 9 9
Iannella Antonio Men/M50/40 Play/Coach 18 18
Jensen Martin Mixed/Mxsnr Play/Ch 9 8 17
Jerez Miguel Angel Men 45 7 7
Kay James Hebble Mixed/Men 19 43 62
Kingi Dion Mixed Snr 8 8
Lamon Giovanna Women 7 7
Lamonica Alessandro Mxsnr/Mixed 9 17 26
Lancuba Joseph Men 50/40 12 12
Landino Lorenzo Men 19 19
Lauretti Robert Men 50 6 6
Laurino Vincenzo Men 8 8
Le Pera Stefano Men 45 7 7
Leonardi Joseph Men 50 5 5
Leonardi Mark Men 6 6
Lorenzi Chiara Women 8 8
Lucchi Elisa Women 8 8
Lucchin Marco Men 40 10 35 45
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Maggi Diego Men 35/40 14 14
Maggi Francesco Mixed 8 8
Magnani Antonio Men 35 5 5
Mannix Douglas Mixed 8 8
Manzone Emanuele Mixed 9 9
Marchetti Matteo Mixed Snr 7 7
Marchi Luisa Mixed 8 8
Marocco Francesca Mixed 8 8
Martin Stephanie Mixed 8 8
Martin Vincent Mixed 8 8
Martinelli Fabrice Men 35/40/45 9 21 30
Mascalzoni Giordano Mixed//Mxsnr 8 25 33
Matonti Danilo Mixed Snr 8 8
McGilveray Paul Mixed 8 8
McOnie Alexandra Mixed 8 8
Meadows Joanne Mixed/Mxsnr 7 8 15
Mela Giulio Mixed/Mxsnr 16 16
Mercusa Andrea Men 40 7 14 21
Merlo Gastone Men 40 7 7
Meta Doriano Men 50 6 6
Meta Graziano Men 50 6 6
Moreale Antonio Men 45 7 7
Nale Sandrine Mixed 8 8
Nardone Tony Men 40 6 6
Natale Massimiliano Men 35 5 5
Novellino Emanuele Men 35 5 5
Oesterle Ines Mixed 9 9 18
Ognenovski Robert Men 50 Ass Coach 6 6
Pagan Simone Mixed 10 7 17
Palmer Scott Mxsnr/Mixed 8 9 17
Paradiso Nicola Men 40 8 24 32
Pascuzzo Joseph Men 6 6
Pasini Valerio Men 9 9
Pasta Paola Mixed Snr 7 7
Perego Mauro Men 40 8 8 16
Pernich Daniele Men 35/40 Play/Mgr 10 22 32
Petterlin Marco Men 45 6 6
Pianon Francesco Mixed//Mxsnr 8 26 34
Pilotto Alessia Sylvie Mixed Snr 7 7
Pistono Paolo Men 7 7
Piz Rodolfo Men 40 10 10
Polifroni Rocco Men 6 6
Pomponio Giulio Men 50/40 12 12
Portello Francesco Mxsnr/Men 8 8 16
Pratz Marie Women 6 6
Prete Leon Men/Mixed 10 29 39
Priori Roberto Men 40 9 9
Pruscino Gino Men 6 6
Pugliese Ross Men 50 Coach 6 6
Puntoriero Julia Mixed 10 10
Puppin Alice Women 8 8
Ramunno Nino Men 6 6
Rapetti Loris Men 8 8
Renosto Federica Women 3 3
Reolon Dimitri Mixed/Men/Mxsn 35 35
Reolon Dimitri Mixed/Men 9 9
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Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Reolon Thomas Mixed/Men/Mxsn 9 52 61
Ripamonti Erik Men 40 8 8
Rizzoli Anna Mix/Mxsn/Women 9 42 51
Roffarè Roberta Mixed 9 15 24
Rojat Michel Men 8 8
Romeo Anthony Men 6 6
Ronzoni Marianna Mixed/Women 9 24 33
Ronzoni Ricardo Mixed/Women Mgr/Ch 10 17 27
Rossi Monica Women 5 5
Rossi Rosangela Mixed 8 8
Roux Alexandre Mixed 8 8
Ruggeri Mark Men 50 3 3
Sallustio Jigh Mixed 7 7
Salvador Claudia Women 8 8
Salvador Ivana Women 8 8
Sangiuolo Alessandra Women 16 16
Santa-Lucia Derrick Men 6 6
Santucci Fabio Men 40/45 6 7 13
Santucci Gerardo Men 40/45 6 14 20
Sartori Danilo Men 35/40 7 19 26
Saviane Tania Mxsnr/Women 7 8 15
Saving Tania Women 8 8
Scalia Valeria Mxsnr/Mixed 18 18
Scaranello Simona Mxsn/Mix/Wom 14 37 51
Scardone Francesco Men 50/40 Play/Ac/Mgr 12 12
Sidor Kim Mxsnr/Mixed 17 17
Slaviero Anna Women Manager 8 8
Sonego Roberto Men 7 7
Sorojevic Steve Men Play/Mgr 6 6
Sottocornola Giulia Women 17 17
Spada Alessandro Men 45 6 6
Spadoni Cristian Men 16 16
Squadrito Domenic Men 6 6
Squaiera Sarah Mixed 8 8
Stefan Licia Women 8 8
Sterpone Luigi Men 8 8
Stona Davide Men 8 8
Tabar Shadi Firouzi Mixed 7 7
Taibi Pieraldo Men 8 8
Tarantola Alessandro Men 40/45 9 42 51
Testor Laura Mixed 7 7
Tonasso Ronny Men 45 5 5
Tondinelli Michela Women 8 8
Tonin Mariarosa Mixed 8 8
Torrillo Enzo Men 40 6 6
Tramontin Diego Men 40 10 10
Tramontin Diego Men 35/40 Wom-Ch 30 30
Trinco Stephanie Women 9 9
Tripodina Frank Men 40 6 6
Tropiano Frank Men 50 3 3
Tuccio Clara Letizia Mixed 16 16
Turra Moira Mixed 18 18
Valentino Eser Men 9 9
Vallelonga Adrian Men 6 6
Vanzino Christine Mixed Manager 10 10
Vanzino Clare Mixed 10 10

Italy Most Capped Players Page 5



Last First Division Position World Tests Europe OIM Total
name name Cup Caps

Vanzino Jane Mixed 10 10
Vason Andrea Men 40 9 16 25
Vecchione Paola Women 8 8
Velo Peter Men 40 6 6
Verzola Marco Men 8 8
Vio Rodney Men 50 6 6
Vizzuso Marica Women 8 8
Williams Brendan Mixed Snr 8 8
Williams Natalie Mxsnr/Women 7 8 15
Zanellato Francesco Men 8 8
Zini Davide Men 10 10
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Italy World Cup Caps

1999 - Australia - Men, Women, Mixed
1999 - Australia - Men30, Women30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
2003 - Japan - Men, Women, Mixed, Men30, Men35
2007 - South Africa - Men, Women, Mixed
2007 - South Africa - Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
2011 - Scotland - Men, Women, Mixed
2011 - Scotland - Men30, Mixed30, Men35, Men40
2015 - Coffs Harbour - Men, Women, Mixed
2015 - Coffs Harbour - Women 27, Men30/35/40/50, Mixed Snr
2019 - Putrajaya, Malaysia - Men, Women, Mixed
2019 - Putrajaya, Malaysia - Women 27/35, Men30/35/40/45/50, Mixed Snr

Leading Representative Caps 99 11 15 19 #

Ferro Brooke Mixed 10 11 21
Colombo Nicolò Mixed 10 11 21
Colnago Roberto Mixed Play/Coach 10 11 21
Ferro Sandra Mixed Coach/Mgr 10 11 21
Kay James Hebble Mixed 9 10 19
Iannella Antonio Men/M50/40 Play/Coach 6 6 6 18
Ferro Alex Mix/Men 40 Play/Coach 10 6 16
Scaranello Simona Mixed Snr/Mixed 7 7 14
Ciullo Alfredo Men 50/40 6 6 12
Scardone Francesco Men 50/40 Play/Ac/Mgr 6 6 12
Pomponio Giulio Men 50/40 6 6 12
Lancuba Joseph Men 50/40 6 6 12

Surname First Name Division Position 99 11 15 19 #

Agostini Federico Mixed 11 11
Albertin Luca Mixed 10 10
Alibrandi Arturo Men 6 6
Allaria Andrea Mixed Manager 9 9
Allaria Giacomo Mixed 11 11
Allaria Veronica Mixed 9 9
Ambregni Jean Louis Men 40 10 10
Amore Alberto Mixed 9 9
Bacchetti Marco Men 40 1 1
Barion Doriano Men 40 10 10
Bettinazzi Arianna Mixed 9 9
Bino Marcello Men 40 6 6
Bogo Michele Mixed Snr 8 8
Bonaventura Angelo Men 50 6 6
Bonetti Melinda Mixed 10 10
Botter Samanta Mixed Snr 8 8
Brizzi Calvin Mixed 9 9
Brizzi Riccardo Men 40 9 9
Calabria Mario Men 6 6
Calanni Diego Mixed 9 9
Casali Francesca Mixed Snr Manager 8 8
Cesca Tatiana Mixed Snr 5 5
Cimarosti Caitlin Mixed 10 10
Ciullo Alfredo Men 50/40 6 6 12
Colla Gary Men 50 5 5
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Surname First Name Division Position 99 11 15 19 #

Colnago Roberto Mixed Play/Coach 10 11 21
Colombo Gaia Mixed 10 10
Colombo Giulia Mixed 11 11
Colombo Nicolò Mixed 10 11 21
Corcetto Andrea Mixed 10 10
Cortina Fabrizio Men 40 10 10
Da Ponte Sabina Mixed Snr 7 7
Dell'Armi Robert Mario Men 40 6 6
Emmi Stefano Men 40 9 9
Esposito Mario Men 6 6
Ferraro Joseph Men 50 5 5
Ferro Alex Mix/Men 40 Play/Coach 10 6 16
Ferro Brooke Mixed 10 11 21
Ferro Jaimie Mixed 9 9
Ferro Sandra Mixed Coach/Mgr 10 11 21
Frigato Stefano Men 40 8 8
Genesini Giacomo Mixed 9 9
Gentile Andrea Mixed 10 10
Giarola Glen Men 50 6 6
Golinelli Andrea Mixed 10 10
Golinelli Matteo Mixed 10 10
Grossi Georges Men 40 7 7
Gumierato Mauro Mixed 9 9
Iannella Antonio Men/M50/40 Play/Coach 6 6 6 18
Jensen Martin Mix/Mix30 Play/Ch 9 9
Kay James Hebble Mixed 9 10 19
Kingi Dion Mixed Snr 8 8
Lamonica Alessandro Mixed 9 9
Lancuba Joseph Men 50/40 6 6 12
Lauretti Robert Men 50 6 6
Leonardi Joseph Men 50 5 5
Leonardi Mark Men 6 6
Lucchin Marco Men 40 10 10
Martinelli Fabrice Men 40 9 9
Mascalzoni Giordano Mixed Snr 8 8
Meadows Joanne Mixed Snr 7 7
Mercusa Andrea Men 40 7 7
Meta Doriano Men 50 6 6
Meta Graziano Men 50 6 6
Nardone Tony Men 40 6 6
Oesterle Ines Mixed 9 9
Ognenovski Robert Men 50 Ass Coach 6 6
Pagan Simone Mixed 10 10
Palmer Scott Mixed Snr 8 8
Paradiso Nicola Men 40 8 8
Pascuzzo Joseph Men 6 6
Perego Mauro Men 40 8 8
Pernich Danielie Men 40 Manager 10 10
Pianon Francesco Mixed Snr 8 8
Polifroni Rocco Men 6 6
Pomponio Giulio Men 50/40 6 6 12
Portello Francesco Mixed Snr 8 8
Prete Leon Mixed 10 10
Pruscino Gino Men 6 6
Pugliese Ross Men 50 Coach 6 6
Puntoriero Julia Mixed 10 10
Ramunno Nino Men 6 6
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Surname First Name Division Position 99 11 15 19 #

Reolon Dimitri Mixed 9 9
Reolon Thomas Mixed 9 9
Rizzoli Anna Mixed 9 9
Roffarè Roberta Mixed 9 9
Romeo Anthony Men 6 6
Ronzoni Marianna Mixed 9 9
Ronzoni Riccardo Mixed 10 10
Ruggeri Mark Men 50 3 3
Sallustio Jigh Mixed 7 7
Santa-Lucia Derrick Men 6 6
Santucci Fabio Men 40 6 6
Santucci Gerardo Men 40 6 6
Sartori Danilo Men 40 7 7
Saviane Tania Mixed Snr 7 7
Scaranello Simona Mixed Snr/Mixed 7 7 14
Scardone Francesco Men 50/40 Play/Ac/Mgr 6 6 12
Sorojevic Steve Men Play/Mgr 6 6
Squadrito Domenic Men 6 6
Tarantola Alessandro Men 40 9 9
Testor Laura Mixed 7 7
Torrillo Enzo Men 40 6 6
Tramontin Diego Men 40 10 10
Tripodina Frank Men 40 6 6
Tropiano Frank Men 50 3 3
Vallelonga Adrian Men 6 6
Vanzino Christine Mixed Manager 10 10
Vanzino Clare Mixed 10 10
Vanzino Jane Mixed 10 10
Vason Andrea Men 40 9 9
Velo Peter Men 40 6 6
Vio Rodney Men 50 6 6
Williams Brendan Mixed Snr 8 8
Williams Natalie Mixed Snr 7 7
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EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS 

1996 - Halifax Rugby League Park, England 2010 - Bristol, England
1998 - Nottingham, England 2012 - Treviso, Italy
2000 - Edinburgh, Scotland 2014 - Swansea, Wales
2002 - Cardiff, Wales 2016 - Jersey
2004 - Jersey, Channel Islands 2018 - Nottingham, England
2006 - Edinburgh, Scotland 2022 - Nottingham, England
2008 - Paris, France 2023 - Vichy, France

Most Capped Players Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Allaria Giacomo Men/Mixed 55 8 7 9 10 10 11
Reolon Thomas Mixed/Men/Mxsn 52 8 9 9 10 9 7
Colombo Nicolò Mixed/Men/Mxsn 45 2 9 9 10 8 7
Kay James Hebble Mixed/Men 43 8 8 9 8 10
Bacchetti Marco Men/Men 40/45 Play/Ch 42 8 8 9 10 7
Rizzoli Anna Mix/Mxsn/Women 42 8 9 8 8 9
Tarantola Alessandro Men 40/45 42 9 8 8 10 7
Corcetto Andrea Men/Mixed/Mxsn 41 5 9 10 10 7
Emmi Stefano Men 35/40 Play/Ch 40 5 9 8 8 10
Scaranello Simona Mxsn/Mix/Women 37 10 7 8 9 3
Colombo Gaia Women/Mixed 36 8 9 10 9

Surname First Name Divisions Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Agostini Federico Men 9 9
Agostinis Samuel Men 40 6 6
Albertin Luca Men 9 9
Albini Andrea Mixed Play/Mgr 29 9 9 11
Allaria Giacomo Men/Mixed 55 8 7 9 10 10 11
Allaria Veronica Mixed 14 8 6
Allieri Brigida Mixed//Mxsnr 17 8 9
Amatulli Graziana Mixed 8 8
Ambregni Jean Louis Men 35/40 14 5 9
Amore Alberto Men/Mixed 17 8 9
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Surname First Name Divisions Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Aprile Valentina Women/Mixed 18 9 9
Bacchetti Marco Men/Men 40/45 Play/Ch 42 8 8 9 10 7
Barattin Sara Women 7 7
Barbara García Women 8 8
Barbarino Valentina Mixed 16 8 8
Barion Doriano Men 40 26 9 7 10
Barzan Antonio Men 40 6 6
Basso Francesca Mixed Snr 7 7
Battaglia Marco Valerio Men 12 3 9
Bergamin Mariagiovanna Women 9 9
Berra Stefano Men 16 8 8
Bigolin Renzo Mixed Snr 9 9
Bino Marcello Men 40/45 25 8 10 7
Bogo Mauro Men 35 5 5
Bogo Michele Mixed 8 8
Bonanomi Stefano Men 9 9
Bortoluzzi Massimo Men 6 6
Botter Samanta Mixed Snr 9 9
Brancale Lorenzo Men 40/45 17 10 7
Branco Tiago Mixed 11 11
Brandl Michaela Anna Mixed Snr 7 7
Brizzi Calvin Mixed 8 8
Brizzi Riccardo Men 35/40/Mix Play/Ch 23 5 9 9
Bruno Eleonora Mixed 7 7
Buso Francesco Men 19 9 10
Buzzatti Gianmarco Men 40 18 8 10
Calanni Diego Mixed/Men 17 8 9
Cantoni Riccardo Mixed 11 11
Carlesso Annachiara Mixed 8 8
Carlesso Elisa Mixed 17 9 8
Carraro Giulio Mixed 9 9
Catenazzo Valentina Men Manager 18 9 9
Cavecchia Andrea Men 40 4 4
Caverzasio Marta Women 9 9
Cerutti Tommaso Men 8 8
Cesca Tatiana Mixed/Women 16 8 8
Ciccone Fabio Men 40 7 7
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Surname First Name Divisions Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Cirri Lorenzo Men 35 5 5
Colnago Roberto Mixed 8 8
Colombo Federico Men 8 8
Colombo Gaia Women/Mixed 36 8 9 10 9
Colombo Giulia Women/Mix/Mxsn 32 8 9 8 7
Colombo Marco Men 40 26 8 8 10
Colombo Nicolò Mixed/Men/Mxsn 45 2 9 9 10 8 7
Colubriale Daniele Men 7 7
Cope Charles Mixed Snr 7 7
Corcetto Andrea Men/Mixed/Mxsn 41 5 9 10 10 7
Corno Stefano Men 9 9
Corsini Enrico Mixed 8 8
Cortina Fabrizio Men 40 17 9 8
Costantini Mirko Mixed 11 11
Costanza Antonio Men 8 8
Crepadi Omar Men Coach 9 9
Da Ponte Sabina Women Coach 8 8
Dalpasso Michele Men 40 16 8 8
De Cesare Elena Men 40 Ass Coach 8 8
de Toffoli Chiara Konishi Mixed 5 5
Della Vecchia Simonetta Women 8 8
Desantis Massimo Men 40 7 7
Di Stefano Jacopo Men 8 8
Dolciotti Marco Mixed Snr 3 3
Domenico Dirutigliano Men 3 3
Emmi Stefano Men 35/40 Play/Ch 40 5 9 8 8 10
Fabbri Benedetta Mixed 17 7 10
Facchin Jonny Men35/Mxsn/Men40 22 5 9 8
Facchini Elisa Women 1 1
Faedda Fabrizio Mixed Snr 7 7
Faiella Gianluigi Mixed Snr 9 9
Farina Mauro Mixed Snr 6 6
Fasano Michele Men 45 7 7
Fecci Gianluigi Men 40 8 8
Forte Elisa Women 8 8
Franchin Alberta Mixed 7 7
Franzoni Mattia Mixed 11 11
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Surname First Name Divisions Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Fucile Salvatore Men 40 6 6
Furlan Anna Women 8 8
Fusà Giordano Mixed 11 11
Gambarotto Elena Women 9 9
Garcia Barbara Daniela Mixed 9 9
Genesini Giacomo Mixed 17 9 8
Gentile Andrea Mixed/Mxsnr 15 8 7
Giordano Claudia Mixed Snr Manager 10 10
Goirand Nathalie Mixed 8 8
Gollinelli Andrea Men 25 8 8 9
Gollinelli Matteo Men 7 7
Gregnanin Alessandro Men 9 9
Grigioni Eleonora Mixed 8 8
Grossi Georges Men 35/40/45 27 5 9 7 6
Gumierato Mauro Mixed 8 8
Hamilton Sam Mixed 8 8
Iadarola Antonella Women 9 9
Jensen Martin Mixed 8 8
Jerez Miguel Angel Men 45 7 7
Kay James Hebble Mixed/Men 43 8 8 9 8 10
Lamon Giovanna Women 7 7
Lamonica Alessandro Mxsnr/Mixed 17 9 8
Landino Lorenzo Men 19 9 10
Laurino Vincenzo Men 8 8
Le Pera Stefano Men 45 7 7
Lorenzi Chiara Women 8 8
Lucchi Elisa Women 8 8
Lucchin Marco Men 40 35 9 8 8 10
Maggi Diego Men 35/40 14 5 9
Maggi Francesco Mixed 8 8
Magnani Antonio Men 35 5 5
Mannix Douglas Mixed 8 8
Manzone Emanuele Mixed 9 9
Marchetti Matteo Mixed Snr 7 7
Marchi Luisa Mixed 8 8
Marocco Francesca Mixed 8 8
Martin Stephanie Mixed 8 8
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Surname First Name Divisions Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Martin Vincent Mixed 8 8
Martinelli Fabrice Men 35/40/45 21 5 9 7
Mascalzoni Giordano Mixed//Mxsnr 25 8 10 7
Matonti Danilo Mixed Snr 8 8
McGilveray Paul Mixed 8 8
McOnie Alexandra Mixed 8 8
Meadows Jo Mixed 8 8
Mela Giulio Mixed/Mxsnr 16 9 7
Mercusa Andrea Men 40 14 9 5
Merlo Gastone Men 40 7 7
Moreale Antonio Men 45 7 7
Nale Sandrine Mixed 8 8
Natale Massimiliano Men 35 5 5
Novellino Emanuele Men 35 5 5
Oesterle Ines Mixed 9 9
Pagan Simone Mixed 7 7
Palmer Scott Mixed 9 9
Paradiso Nicola Men 40 24 9 7 8
Pasini Valerio Men 9 9
Pasta Paola Mixed Snr 7 7
Perego Mauro Men 40 8 8
Pernich Daniele Men 35/40 Play/Mgr 22 5 9 8
Petterlin Marco Men 45 6 6
Pianon Francesco Mixed//Mxsnr 26 8 10 8
Pilotto Alessia Sylvie Mixed Snr 7 7
Pistono Paolo Men 7 7
Piz Rodolfo Men 40 10 10
Portello Francesco Men 8 8
Pratz Marie Women 6 6
Prete Leon Men/Mixed 29 9 9 11
Priori Roberto Men 40 9 9
Puppin Alice Women 8 8
Rapetti Loris Men 8 8
Renosto Federica Women 3 3
Reolon Dimitri Mixed/Men/Mxsn 35 9 9 10 7
Reolon Thomas Mixed/Men/Mxsn 52 8 9 9 10 9 7
Ripamonti Erik Men 40 8 8
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Surname First Name Divisions Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Rizzoli Anna Mix/Mxsn/Women 42 8 9 8 8 9
Roffarè Roberta Mixed 15 8 7
Rojat Michel Men 8 8
Ronzoni Marianna Mixed/Women 24 7 8 9
Ronzoni Ricardo Women Mgr/Ch 17 8 9
Rossi Monica Women 5 5
Rossi Rosangela Mixed 8 8
Roux Alexandre Mixed 8 8
Salvador Claudia Women 8 8
Salvador Ivana Women 8 8
Sangiuolo Alessandra Women 16 7 9
Santucci Fabio Men 45 7 7
Santucci Gerardo Men 40/45 14 9 5
Sartori Danilo Men 35/40 19 5 9 5
Saviane Tania Mixed Snr 8 8
Saving Tania Women 8 8
Scalia Valeria Mxsnr/Mixed 18 9 9
Scaranello Simona Mxsn/Mix/Women 37 10 7 8 9 3
Sidor Kim Mxsnr/Mixed 17 9 8
Slaviero Anna Women Manager 8 8
Sonego Roberto Men 7 7
Sottocornola Giulia Women 17 8 9
Spada Alessandro Men 45 6 6
Spadoni Cristian Men 16 8 8
Squaiera Sarah Mixed 8 8
Stefan Licia Women 8 8
Sterpone Luigi Men 8 8
Stona Davide Men 8 8
Tabar Shadi Firouzi Mixed 7 7
Taibi Pieraldo Men 8 8
Tarantola Alessandro Men 40/45 42 9 8 8 10 7
Tonasso Ronny Men 45 5 5
Tondinelli Michela Women 8 8
Tonin Mariarosa Mixed 8 8
Tramontin Diego Men 35/40 Wom-Ch 30 5 9 8 8
Trinco Stephanie Women 9 9
Tuccio Clara Letizia Mixed 16 7 9
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Surname First Name Divisions Position # 08 10 12 14 16 18 22 23

Turra Moira Mixed 18 9 9
Valentino Eser Men 9 9
Vason Andrea Men 40 16 8 8
Vecchione Paola Women 8 8
Verzola Marco Men 8 7 1
Vizzuso Marica Women 8 8
Williams Natalie Women 8 8
Zanellato Francesco Men 8 8
Zini Davide Men 10 10
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Italy - OFFICIALS
Officials listed as Coach/Ass Coach/Mgr are Players fulfilling the duel roles and 
receive additional caps for that role BUT only for a numbr above the games played 
as a player

Last Name First Name Position Event

Bacchetti Marco Valerio Men EU 16
Brizzi Riccardo Mixed Coach EU 12
Colombo Nicolo Tour Officials WC 15
Emmi Stefano Men 40 Coach EU 12
James Kay Hibble Tour Leader WC 15
Pernich Daniele Men 40 Manager EU 12
Scardone Francesco Men 50 Ass Ch WC 15
Targa Alessia Men/Women Physio EU 16
Taylor Angela Medical WC 15
Polansky Clare Men 40 Medical WC 19

Years
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